

| Informazione Regolamentata n. 1928-129-2018 | | Data/Ora Ricezione 14 Dicembre 2018 18:38:41 | MTA | |
|---|---|--|-----|--|
| Societa' | : | Banco BPM S.p.A. | | |
| Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata | : | 111961 | | |
| Nome utilizzatore | : | BANCOBPMN01 - Marconi | | |
| Tipologia | : | 2.2 | | |
| Data/Ora Ricezione | : | [:] 14 Dicembre 2018 18:38:41 | | |
| Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta | : | [:] 14 Dicembre 2018 18:38:42 | | |
| Oggetto | : | DBRS: Banco BPM's deposit ratings upgraded by one notch | | |
| Testo del comunicato | | | | |

Vedi allegato.



NEWS RELEASE

DBRS: Banco BPM's deposit ratings upgraded by one notch

Milan/Verona, 14 December 2018 – We herewith inform that today DBRS has upgraded both the long and short-term deposit ratings of Banco BPM by one notch, from "BBB (low)" to "BBB" and from "R-2 (middle)" to "R-2 (high)", respectively. At the same time, the Trend of both ratings has been affirmed at "Stable".

Today's rating action has also involved Banca Akros, Banco BPM's wholly-owned subsidiary company specialized in the Corporate and Investment Banking business, which has seen a full alignment of its long and short-term deposit ratings to those assigned to the Parent Bank.

The rating actions undertaken by DBRS today are part of a wider move involving the deposit ratings of certain Italian banks and reflect the introduction in Italy of full depositor preference in bank insolvency and resolution proceedings as from January 1, 2019. For further information, please see the press release published by DBRS today.

Contacts:

Investor Relations Roberto Peronaglio +39 02.77.00.2057 investor.relations@bancobpm.it

Communication Matteo Cidda +39 02.77.00.7438 matteo.cidda@bancobpm.it Media Relations Monica Provini +39 02.77.00.3515 monica.provini@bancobpm.it